The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk. Included in the table are the Group’s assets and liabilities at carrying amounts,
categorised by the earlier of repricing or maturity dates.

Term  to  repricing

Carrying 1 - 3 3-12 Over 5 Non-interest

amount Demand months months 1-5 years years bearing

CONSOLIDATED P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000

2015

Total assets  20,972,445  4,382,974  13,466,130  108,921  353,748  52,443  2,608,229

Total liabilities and equity  20,972,445  12,500,093  4,018,148  1,156,251  277,370  65,674  2,954,909

Net interest sensitivity gap  -  (8,117,119)  9,447,982  (1,047,330)  76,378  (13,231)  (346,680)

2014

Total assets  17,639,406  2,980,185  11,770,747  298,708  275,895  81,342  2,232,529

Total liabilities and equity  17,639,406  10,661,797  3,412,085  465,600  300,993  69,036  2,729,895

Net interest sensitivity gap  -  (7,681,612)  8,358,662  (166,892)  (25,098)  12,306  (497,366)

Interest rate sensitivity tests are performed on the Group’s statement of financial position and reviewed by the Asset Liability Committee (ALCO). The table
below presents the potential gains or losses that could arise if interest rates rise or fall by 100 basis points and 200 basis points:

30 June 30 June

2015 2014

P’000 P’000

100 basis points parallel increase - gains  74,210  42,043

100 basis points parallel decrease - losses  (74,210)  (42,043)

200 basis points parallel increase - gains  148,420  84,086

200 basis points parallel decrease - losses  (148,420)  (84,086)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2015 [continued]

166 First National Bank of Botswana Limited
Annual Report | 2015

38.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT [CONTINUED]

38.3 Liquidity risk management

The  Group is exposed to daily liquidity requirements from overnight deposits, current accounts, maturing deposits, loan draw-downs and other cash
requirements. The Group manages its cash resources based on historical experience to meet all liquidity requirements.

The matching and controlled mismatching of maturities and interest rates of assets and liabilities is fundamental to the management of the Group. It is